

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 522 of 2022

=====

PATEL PARESHBHAI NARANDAS
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DHARMIK R BAROT(8785) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RASIK M VAGHELA(3284) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. AJAY B VAKIL(7312) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 05/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note circulated by learned advocate Mr. Vaghela for the respondent No. 2, re-list this matter on 21.06.2024. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH/20