

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 522 of 2022**

=====

PATEL PARESHBHAI NARANDAS**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**DHARMIK R BAROT(8785) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR RASIK M VAGHELA(3284) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR AJAY B VAKIL(7312) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**Date : 21/06/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Even in second call in second session, learned advocate for the petitioner is not present however, as a last chance and in the interest of justice, stand over to 18.07.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing on condition that on the next date of hearing, matter shall proceed further irrespective of availability and/or non-availability of learned advocate for either of parties failing which interim relief granted earlier shall stand vacated automatically.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)*Ajay*