

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 522 of 2022

=====

PATEL PARESHBHAI NARANDAS
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. DIVYANG A RAMANI(7180) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 18/08/2026

ORDER

S.O. 22.12.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

J.N.W / IR

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)